No.2, Russian Federation Blvd, Sangkat KaKab, Khan Por Senchey, Phnom Penh, Cambodia. www.cambodia-airways.com

Tel: +855 96 852 5555

"CAMBODIA AIRWAYS" NORMAL FIT FARES POLICY

| 1. Sales Period: | From 15-Sep-22 to further notice of termination. |
|---|--|
| 2. Travel Period: | From 15-Sep-22 to further notice of termination. |
| 3. Route Applicable: | PNH-BKK v.v |
| 4. Stopover: | No restrictions. |
| 5. Passenger Type: | Adult. |
| 6. Currency: | USD |
| 7. Flight change fee: | WingsFlex (N/O): Free of charge. Premium (Y/B): Free of charge. Grand (M/U/H): Free of charge. Basic (W/Q/V/L/T): USD 30.00 per transaction. Value (K/I/R): USD 30.00 per transaction. Extra (P/Z): Not Permitted. If change to lower fare, the difference would be Non-Refundable. If change to higher fare, fare difference would be charged. |
| 8. Name Correction: (Call Center Only) | USD 30 per passenger. Free of charge within 3 characters corrected (internal only). Tickets are Non-Transferable. |
| 9. Cancel and Refund: | WingsFlex (N/O): Free of charge. Premium (Y/B): Free of charge. Grand (M/U/H): USD 30.00 per transaction. Basic (W/Q/V/L/T): USD 50.00 per transaction. Value (K/I/R): Not Permitted. (Taxes refundable). Extra (P/Z): Not Permitted. Fare, YQ and Taxes can be refunded after deducting penalty fee. |
| 10. Combination: | No restrictions. The most restrictive fare rules/conditions are applied. |
| 11. No-Show Penalty: | USD 30.00 per transaction. |
| 12. Child: | 75% of adult each net fare. Rules applied to ADT. |
| 13. Infant: | 10% of adult each net fare. Rules applied to ADT. |
| 14. Go Show Passenger: | Apply to current available class. |
| 15. Voluntary Changes: | Cat.31 refers to penalties filed in cat.16. |
| 16. Baggage Allowance: | Adult and Child: 30KG Infant: 10 KG (inclusive foldable pram/stroller) |
| 17. Remarks | Change fees (THB) from BKK-PNH are based on the specific exchange rate. |